

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5 4 3 8 - 5 4 3 9 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 2 4 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 in CRA No. 4 6 9 / 1 9 9 9 & CRA No. 5 8 7 / 1 9 9 9 of The HIGH COURT OF PUN J A B & HA R Y A N A AT CHAND I G A R H)

K R I S H N A K U M A R & A N R .

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E O F HA R Y A N A

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for taking affidavit on record)

Date: 0 8 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ra m Niwas Kush, Adv.
Mr. Ra mes hwa r P r a s a d Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Jitendr a Singh, Adv.
Mr. Harkesh Chand Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition, as far as petitioner No.1 is concerned, is dismissed. However, let notice issue on the special leave petition as far as petitioner No.2, Hari Singh, is concerned, confined to the question as to whether the sentences imposed on him are to run concurrently, since the same has not been indicated in the judgment.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhati a)
Asstt. Registr a r